RoamAbout™ R2 Wireless Access Platform
802.11a/b/g Radio Card
Quick Installation Guide
This document provides the RoamAbout R2 Wireless Access Platform 802.11a/b/g radio card
installation information, Radio Certification and Regulatory information.
This document may not contain the latest Regulatory information, check the web site for the latest
information at: www.enterasys.com/products/wireless.
Wireless LAN and Your Health

already active on one of those channels when an antenna is plugged in, the AP automatically
switched to a country approved channel. To make channel 52 active again when using an Indoor
Range Extender Antenna, select Indoor Range Extender via the console or SNMP (AP
Manager).
• To meet FCC limits, our high-gain outdoor antennas cannot be used with channel 52.
• When an external antenna is connected, channel 64 is lowered by 2 dB for outdoor antennas, but
runs at full power when the Indoor Range Extender option is selected via the console or SNMP
(AP Manager).
3 of 10
Antenna Model Antenna Type Antenna Gain
RBTBH-IA 2.4 GHz Indoor Range Extender
5 GHz Indoor Range Extender
2 dBi
4 dBi
RBTES-BG-M08M 2.4 GHz Omnidirectional 8 dBi
RBTES-BG-Y15M 2.4 GHz Yagi Directional 15 dBi
RBTES-BG-S1490M 2.4 GHz Sector Panel 14 dBi/90°
RBTES-BG-P18M 2.4 GHz Directional Panel 18 dBi
RBTES-BG-PAR24M 1 2.4 GHz Parabolic Grid 24dBi
RBTES-AM-M10M 5.25-5.35 GHz Omnidirectional 10 dBi
RBTES-AH-M10M 5.725-5.825 GHz Omnidirectional 10 dBi
RBTES-AH-P23M 5.725-5.825 GHz Directional 23 dBi
RBTES-AW-S1590M 4.9-5.8 GHz Adjustable Sector 15 dBi/90°
16 dBi/60°
1The operation distance between the antenna and any other person’s body (including hands, wrists, feet
and ankles) must be at least 28 cm (11 in.) for this antenna.